

令和3年度収支決算報告

(自 令和3年4月1日～至 令和4年3月31日)

収 入 の 部					支 出 の 部				
科 目	予 算 額 (円) (A)	決 算 額 (円) (B)	予 算 対 比	差 額 (円) (B) - (A)	科 目	予 算 額 (円) (A)	決 算 額 (円) (B)	予 算 対 比	差 額 (円) (B) - (A)
会 費	11,484,000	11,522,000	100.3%	38,000	給 料 手 当	106,192,000	104,997,868	98.9%	△ 1,194,132
特 別 会 費	15,360,000	17,523,200	114.1%	2,163,200	法 定 福 利 費	14,867,000	14,004,450	94.2%	△ 862,550
検 査 申 請 費	11,000	14,040	127.6%	3,040	福 利 厚 生 費	800,000	762,486	95.3%	△ 37,514
本 船 立 会 費	2,600,000	2,442,724	94.0%	△ 157,276	退 職 金	3,347,000	3,506,594	104.8%	159,594
検 査 立 会 費	124,452,000	132,469,177	106.4%	8,017,177	退 職 給 付 引 当 金	4,000,000	9,000,000	225.0%	5,000,000
消 毒 立 会 費	3,621,000	3,556,800	98.2%	△ 64,200	中 退 共 掛 金	3,582,000	3,582,000	100.0%	0
梱 包 材 等 証 明 費	7,617,000	9,698,877	127.3%	2,081,877	会 議 費	1,000,000	227,523	22.8%	△ 772,477
梱 包 材 認 定 ・ 登 録 管 理 費	6,552,000	6,582,000	100.5%	30,000	配 布 資 料 費	48,000	48,000	100.0%	0
輸 出 サ ー ベ イ ラ ン ス 費	360,000	360,000	100.0%	0	旅 費 交 通 費	300,000	117,418	39.1%	△ 182,582
受 取 利 息	225,000	223,821	99.5%	△ 1,179	印 刷 費	500,000	480,701	96.1%	△ 19,299
雑 収 入	600,000	455,296	75.9%	△ 144,704	車 輜 費	4,000,000	3,869,888	96.7%	△ 130,112
退 職 給 付 引 当 金 取 崩 益	3,347,000	3,506,594	104.8%	159,594	立 会 交 通 費	250,000	199,728	79.9%	△ 50,272
業 務 受 託 料	2,447,000	2,447,274	100.0%	274	交 際 費	1,000,000	250,835	25.1%	△ 749,165
未 払 法 人 税 等 戻 入	1,718,000	1,718,800	100.0%	800	函 書 費	155,000	180,010	116.1%	25,010
					通 信 費	2,000,000	2,054,037	102.7%	54,037
					水 道 光 熱 費	700,000	678,636	96.9%	△ 21,364
					租 税 公 課	800,000	808,133	101.0%	8,133
					消 耗 品 費	1,500,000	2,211,145	147.4%	711,145
					賃 借 料	7,481,000	7,480,620	100.0%	△ 380
					減 価 償 却 費	6,632,000	6,793,108	102.4%	161,108
					事 務 機 械 費	4,500,000	5,018,982	111.5%	518,982
					負 担 金	3,698,000	3,881,065	105.0%	183,065
					保 険 料	291,000	291,214	100.1%	214
					調 査 研 究 費	1,000,000	0	0.0%	△ 1,000,000
					雑 費	3,000,000	2,641,476	88.0%	△ 358,524
					賦 課 金 安 定 化 基 金 引 当 金	5,000,000	10,000,000	200.0%	5,000,000
					法 人 税 等	2,000,000	7,000,000	350.0%	5,000,000
					固 定 資 産 除 去 損	0	1		1
					雑 損 失	0	79,330		79,330
計	180,394,000	192,520,603	106.7%	12,126,603	計	178,643,000	190,165,248	106.4%	11,522,248
					前 期 繰 越 収 支 差 額	65,261,557	65,261,557		
					収 支 差 額	1,751,000	2,355,355	134.5%	
					次 期 繰 越 額	67,012,557	67,616,912	100.9%	